506116644 06/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6163368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPARTMENT 13, LLC	02/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENGHISCOMM HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	1942 BROADWAY ST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 314C	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13116984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7202344351

Email: genghiscomm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN J SHATTIL Address Line 1: PO BOX 17355

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002.ORG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J SHATTIL	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J Shattil/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 1 source=S17#page1.tif

PATENT 506116644 REEL: 052994 FRAME: 0672

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of February 13, 2016, by and between Department 13, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 8000 Birnam Wood Drive, McLean, Virginia 22102 ("Assignor"), and Genghiscomm Holdings, LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 1942 Broadway St., Suite 314C, Boulder, CO 80302 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of a non-provisional application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America, entitled "Method and Apparatus for Fast Prototyping Wireless Transceivers," filed on May 26, 2011, Application Serial Number 13/116,984; referred to hereinafter as the Patent Application.

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Application.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

ASSIGNOR:

Department 13, LLC

By:

Name:

Steven J-Shattil

Title:

Chief Science Officer

Dated:

2-15-2016

PATENT REEL: 052994 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 06/19/2020